Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hines Nurseries, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: Enviro-Safe Laboratories, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 17455 S.W. 157th Ave.	
Corporation- State: CA	City: Miami	
Other	State: FL	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA zip: 33187	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Clitizenship	
Execution Date(s)July 13, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship FL	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
│ │	representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1903310	
<u>.</u>	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  Dynamite Plant Food (filed 10/28/93)		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barbara Alder		
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41 ) \$40.00	
Street Address: 695 Town Center Dr. 17th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	⊠Enclosed	
City: Costa Mesa	8. Payment Information	
State; <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92626</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 714.668.6327	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 714.979.1921	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: barbaraalder@paulhastings.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: <u>Farbaro Malk</u>	July 20, 2005	
Signature Date		
Barbara Alder  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Name of Felorit Organia		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand in A 2019 A Court Forms.com

**REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0737** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enviro-Safe Laboratories, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Hines Nurseries, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), is desirous of transferring, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the "DYNAMITE PLANT FOOD" trademark, and the federal registration relating to such mark (U.S. Registration No. 1903310) (collectively, the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, without warranty, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Mark, Assignor's rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and Assignor's rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Mark. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and copyright registration in the United States and in foreign countries in connection with the Mark, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon. Assignor also hereby appoints Assignee as its agent to act in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf to take any action necessary to effect the transfer of any of the Mark to Assignee, or prosecute or otherwise enforce any claims, rights or benefits relating to the Mark.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor has duly executed this Assignment effective as of July 13, 2005.

HINES NURSERIES, INC.

Ttc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0738

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)
COUNTY OF	)
personally to me to be the officer, being authorized so to	day of July, 2005, before me, <u>Claudia Puropan</u> , the y appeared before me <u>Panels</u> J. <u>Schulty</u> , known of the above-named company, and that he, as such do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein e of the corporation by herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

PAMELA J. SCHULTZ
Commission # 1374079
Notary Public
Orange County
My Commission expires:

My Commission expires:

My Commission expires:

My Commission expires:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0739** 

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005**